Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

'AV_‘H' A.T =

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor

REV: January 14, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$439,041.91 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

Due to maximum allowance of GST/HST Rebate, Purchaser acknowledges that an
; additional cost of $7,212.39 representing the difference between GST/
@ HST actually payable on the transaction and GST/HST calculated at 5.2% shall be

e
@ incurred and payable on closing.

9. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at T (' N this A dayof M ape 1l 5 20 Ko

VY NG
. m ’ VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PURCHASER

Al A
PUR‘fﬁASER PER:
N ﬂﬁ/’(‘%) /%/ %95

DATE: /

PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 3 LOT: 12

REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in

Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)

LIMITED, Vendor and

Antoinette Habimana & Jacques Twagirayesu

Purchaser (s).

A day of

Dated at T lbgun this
P S
Witness
R
Witness ]
PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 3
LOT: 12

Mﬂfc/p\ , 20 o dd)

Nho o

Purchaser

Qued

)

PuM

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PER =
% (4} "L':A / \% , &7§c
DATE: /

REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

Q) Full Name: Antoinette Habimana
Business Address: 140 Promenade Du Portage, Gatineau QC K1A0J9
Business Telephone Number: 343-987-2864
Home Address: 100 Marrissa Ave., Gloucester ON K1J 0A6
Home Telephone Number: 343-987-2864
Occupation: Senior Business Analyst
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's-Licenee p&\b(}ﬁ‘{' 1y
A
A
Number: QK \ Al CJD th/
!r - ,-—T
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Jacques Twagirayesu

Business Address: 2500 Solandt Rd,Suite 2200,0ttawa,ON,K2K 3G5

Business Telephone Number: 613-404-3956

Home Address: 100 Marrissa Ave., Gloucester ON K1J 0A6

Home Telephone Number: 418-271-7823

Occupation: Technical Services Representative

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)

Type: Permis De Conduire @r\t‘q— il J/\

A95%, - 2RAN-0 1015
At JT

Purchaser Purchaser

Number:

REV:January 14, 2020



tummm FHU UMITATICRS

T VLI EFUE DY 1AL 1t wmdars Cq;x‘tmoa IMMM wf -
4 =3erabe avied The hmipe Ton TPV | At e dpre Lot tamen sk
- n! anvm.«dhmmwﬂ-iu» rrmnam:ma—m-muw

Sacortiiarabe it e s aanh e sk dreats
m:xgv:}:mwmwn kmwhfw».-l—xm

NERLS SUIPMTOR S AT
IR RE AL ({MIM’:

TR R

RN llll%llllllll

..w:auss :
Date de naissance (M*J} 48701015
3032 RUE FREDER!C-&.EGARE
- , QUEBEC
| J {QC) G2A DCT

3 Classels) :5

gz Cond. UA

W .. Manlionie) : Aucune
S5 B de ndférance | PEGV43USB

w Sexa (M

1 Taibe {om} 1173
e Yeux :BRUN

a Va!bdaie mamis 4k Expirale: zo:zs-ims
mmh aAvotre

Project: Race S Taomms 3

Plan No: 50 4-33%  LotNo: 12 - Phese 3
Model:_852S "A" Kes Date:
Purchaser: /4-«-\02.1&'%1 lJa\o‘:MoncL

Purchaser: ja( ATT IS T-«Jaj« /‘u\\./\.b J

® ®




1
2102 ‘ouejuQ,| Jnod suley ej op newldw| @ / £10Z ‘0UBIUQ J0} Jelutid Suesnt @ |

a4NPUoo ap siuad 91)0A zaBgjoad — JUBJOA NE 81911G0S B
oBajiAld Bulapg anoA deey - Xi Jueq Buiaug pue Bupjuiig

ajeisod ess0.pY [ $S.PPY Bullen

.

2910 19D ‘TN *LIN $28140f9)e0 SOp SUO|)PUOD S8] 0SIBA NE JJOA
*SUONIPUOD ZE) pUe L ‘TN ‘LIN 10} 8810ADI 808

‘aaeiodwio) 84INPUOD op siwaed 80 op uopedjdxe,p eyep

B] JUBAR SOUJRIIOS XNOP 8)120 a4J0A ndaa sed zoAr,u SNOA |S 2608-29Z-008-1 he Zeuoydai9 no
OLIBJUQOIIAIOS BP NEAING UN B SNOA-ZaPUSI Juswesejdwial op s3104p sop Jaked ap 18)A9 N0
[ 782U 8 40A1Q Aeitodwal sy uo Andxs Jo ajeq 9y) 0} J1014d SHOEM g PAeD INOA poalesal

Jou oney nok {31 £608-292-008-1 3¢ oanOoo_Eom uuﬁcoo 10 zms d& Eaann_nS B PIOAR O ._.

mnoorvcw T80/%0/02bz

sleqgenss)

"ho/db/0282 | "&1/0% /078! _ GLOLO-£0Z8E-95G61

aunpuUoo ap siuued np N
"ON ©0UBDIT SIBALQ

uonesdxe,p 8jeQ eouessieu op sjeq ajeL
Andx3 jo a1 yuig jo ejeq

r/a VIA
80/ No /10202

nenBiA ue sanusp 8jeq
ojeq snoeyg




N-6T0Z/02/20 30 B 3 '33n0u Jnoyim adueyd oy 12algns ale pue ajewixoidde ase Juideaspue) pue suonedlydads ‘suoisusiig “Ajunwwiod paysiulj woij Atea Aew pue a)eas o} joN ‘Ajuo jdaduod ysiie ue st Supapuay,

A y WOD u%dxoww\c@

D NOILVATTE

AR

]

21eQ

ooy | AT1AVEE FHL

§¢8 TIAON panury (610¢) s
- euewqeH sysUIOIUY :1aseydind € sewoy] 1g aoe|d PUS H%@HOO—AN\/ @

nsaAelibem | sanboer :19seydind goseyd-zL 01
g8ee-IN0g ~ON Ueld




Project: R Sy Teowiwe 3
PlanNo: 5o~ S3R LotNo: 12 - Pucse 3
Model: £25 4" K:v  Date:
Purchaser: )44“0(/\&%2_ He\oéwo;flca
Purchaser: Jo.c o pox JLonnipsisenis

A J /

L] |

| 1

| ; Eeppea ¥

T— RiW'aed -

e Baa

1 AT
1220 x 200 Y~ -

| r—||
1E

B 120 Y-

AT TOP T WS

(/77777 7777777777777




DNC:

‘Juipess a)is 0) anp saiea sdays Jo Jaquiny :910N. ‘Bale 100} Paje)s ay) wolj Atea Aew adeds J00)) ajqeasn jen)dy 210U Inoyim adueyd o} 193lgns a1e suonedyaads pue sjeualew ‘sueid ‘IO B 3 UMOYS se aq jou Aeus pue Ajuo $1dadu0d 1511 ale suoneIISHY) 0UBIX] ‘ajewixoidde ae suoisuauip )y

"SOd(GILVAI 13 - SWOONA3E ¥ % € - HOOT4 ANOO3S

THA @ D) ©

6102/02/2T 3083

TUNZ MOVI TYNOILJO AINSNI .?..-M IVYNOILJO
Y .
— BTN et 1} \
> ) gy ] auinsna “ Mt ;
\/\.7, 2 ZHOILVAI3 - S 39 ¥ € - 80074 ANOD3S 45 ; ,my%xax
w - AVNQUIO
' HOOT4 ANNOYUO
510 Can N ©
d Wooua3a By >< 1
. HALSYN L ~ | 1 S R
. ) aLinsna ] | [ R \ i —
- : e | | X
f ﬂn " h | | Houod - 7/ p V@.
OILVAT 13 - SWOUHEIA - Y0014 ANODIS .V NOILYAZT3 - SNOOMAZE € YHOO 4 ANODIS ! _ Jouos, 5 \f
< | i A o Y o
| |

= e—

|H 1 z _llilllllllllll! I_ , w /3 i,
P@ ..my,__ﬁ_ ..v,* ; c,ﬁj,nv w
> Vi el NLIA # H ,
ihs VAR =T | /ud/»dd%)o ) amw o

3 4ok

w.wﬂ_o.w_hx“r KEIEREO \ nﬂ | —t—! Jm.“. . e Q.

a wooua3a § LN LM dOOTd LNIW3SvE
2 | hY

HALSYN ﬂ HETEATY) F i 4 ) ) ) )

% G LU T— ~ i
N \m. zwoouaza \_. Zwooya3n Yol

T A4 LI
i JEEINS N
A/_...DJ T M AjiaNn! \/\/ 21 w

0-pL 5 =S
N3a

aad el SRR AR A S Sh

s EINY4
N’ ——— | ey - I |!
~— . O _lwgw O 1@ ¥ S @ m <
- A i /A
3 1 R 7, § a3
AT 1VH W 7 HLVE sl lh.n
F v = It L _ \
4 . — anvd H3 W0-£1 16,
= ri_ .@ w ~ 2 m Z N NaHoLb
wax? /NS @ e - l i ,
aag v | H
el el 103708V | s A=t
0L N2dOo | [N IS
LI, oo KRR | ot
£ wouaza £ Wookaza | L Sl
d-sfh i MO138 0L N3dO e “ Az W.w. :
vyybouaan Woou Lvauo | ETEN
_ D
- b [ ANl
P _ :
5 T—

Gt v B AR e e

it e At s

nsahelibem | senboep :19seydind gcoseyd -z, 01
9EE-MN0S “ON ue|d GZ8 T4dOn

. pai (610g) SOwoy
BUBWIGEH SNBUOUY :1aseydind ¢ SewoyL 1S soelg NS hx,v@ | @.m.ﬁowdw\/ @
—

et



SAN-A3G16P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish

&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection g
Standard Silver Package

.t i =
R

SAN-A3C16ch-11
Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED Bulbs: 3 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette - Dining Room
- Stairwell

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel

- 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

to

SAN-AZC16-11
Brushed Nickel

AFR4-0950-WH
LED Potlight

Marbled Glass Marbled Glass ~ Basement Stairs

12'W 18"W » Soffit over Porch

Bulbs: 2 x LED Bulbs: 3 x LED *» Townhome Front Exterior
- Entry » Kitchen Ceiling

- Hallway * Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

- Bedrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
« Finished Basement
- Laundry Room

SAN-A1C10-8
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Single Home Front Exterior

SAN-A18012-7

14"'W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

SAN-A40455-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Back Exterior

SAN-A121-11
Bulb: 1 x LED
« Closet / Pantry

SAN-A16012-7
24"wW

Bulbs: 3 x LED

« Bathroom Vanity

" O * All dimensions are approximate.

Project: _Place St. Thomas 3

= burchaser- Antoinette Habimana

Plan #: _ ©0M-338

Purchaser- Jacques Twagirayesu

Lot: 12 - Phase 3

Date:

Model: #825 "B" Rev Bradley 3Bed

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Upgrade #: Standard

Revised 05/18/2018




00 AToT0BPU MMAR UOISIOA [eLly Aloloe-ipd upim pe1ea.d -I(]¢

LA | ARSI
M mM1Wume ”H@DSELW

Z\
SaQ 18y
Ry |

L
SN
1# NOILJO

ZO_H&@%«E{&BQM_DZM;M NOILJO AYLNYd Q=AN1XA

l
|
}
|
=
]
|
|
L

|
|
‘__.J:
[

|
L}l

F—457—

f—457—

—457—

3024

T e o e el T T | e e e S S
.................................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................

81/¢0/80 -31va AABANOT Ay LINIOYD § SNIHDLIHN

SNOILdO QANLS AZIavXE 528 1Ea0I *FENAN NOISTATY . ,M A
AMINVd 1107 | - UIA

11.03rodd LAVHOAIVA *d3QTINg

3
vee 3

P2 -\
fayesy)

i
[ricmmas
Lot No:
— @
[t

g

-
A'\

=22 T S a0

vACT S““ .

B
LoA-

Model: 225 A" Po/  Date:
Purchaser: }Qyﬂ.‘loir?tﬂ%ﬁ. 'H&L'lmg.yl&

Purchaser:_ Jacs ves

Plan Neo:

Proiect




LOT: STANDARD

=)
=z
I._
w
>_
i
B |
a
<
=l e
w | S
=l 818
ol ]
T I
ol ao|H
ccOE
ol = a3
-
L | e
< |
£ | w
Bm
413
<>Ez
= |z
TR
al @
|
=
= | o
2w
o |

(]

A “ .,;
.,%4 “@: L?: S
LY EE“ E

P

KITCHENS & CABINETRY| DONE BY:

e

Project: Ev—we_a Sx. Trigews 3

PlanNo: Sout- I38  LotNe: [2 - flee
Model: 25 ¥" Rev Date:
Purchaser.ﬁv&o‘z.«'{'-fle, I’J\BE;H&/U:\

Purchaser: _Jccgoes Too.
aser: Juc_z €S Iwruzwaa/e,s;)

()




